525 Junction Rd
Madison, WI 53717
www . tdstelecom.com

April 10,2017
Via E-Mail

Utah Public Service Commission
Heber M. Wells Building

160 East 300 South, 4™ Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111

RE: TDS Metrocom LLC
Request to Cancel Certificate issued in Docket 14-2571-01

Dear Sir/Madam:;

TDS Metrocom LLC holds a certificate to provide telephone service in Utah (Docket No. 14-
2571-01). The company offers telephone service in Utah solely via VoIP technology and has no
plans to provide service other than through VoIP. Since the Commission does not presently
require VoIP carriers to be certified, TDS Metrocom LLC respectfully asks that its certificate be
canceled.

If you have any questions regarding this request, please contact Gail Long at 541-516-8210 or
gail.long@tdstelecom.com.

Sincerely, 77

Joel P. Dohmeier -
Vice-President

Attachment



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on this 10™ day of April 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was
electronically served upon the following:

Joel P. Dohmeier (joel.dohmeier@tdstelecom.com)
TDS Metrocom, LLC

Gail Long, Manager — State Government Affairs (gail.long@tdstelecom.com)
IDS Telecom

Assistant Utah Attorneys General -
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov)
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov)
Robert Moore (rmoore@utah.gov)

Division of Public Utilities -
William Duncan (wduncan@utah.gov)
Dennis Miller (dennismiller@utah.gov)

Office of Consumer Services -
Michele Beck (mbeck@utah.gov)
Cheryl Murray (cmurray@utah.gov)
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Jenn féi R. Heise '



